
Quotation422 E Ramsey Rd.
San Antonio, TX 78216
Phone: 210-572-1275 Fax: 210-348-9124 Date Quote # Cust #

12/20/13 SSIQ17739-02

Texas DIR Contract #SDD-1385

Sold To: Ship To: Sales Representative:

Ed LovelessJohn Spiess
City of Corpus Christi
1201 Leopard St Fl 4th
Corpus Christi, TX 78401
(361) 880-3750
johns@cctexas.com

John Spiess
City of Corpus Christi
1201 Leopard St Fl 4th
Corpus Christi, TX 78401
(361) 880-3750
johns@cctexas.com

Account Executive
eloveless@sigmasolinc.com
210-387-3111

Item # Part # Description Qty Unit Price Ext. Price

 1  2  $0.00  $0.00UCS-SP6-EV-P-B200 UCS SP B200 VALUEPLUS BDL 2x6248,1xCH,4xB200w/2xE52665,128GB

 2  4  $4,122.00  $16,488.00UCS-SP-INFRA-FI UCS 6248 FI w/ 12p LIC, Cables Bundle

 3  4  $561.70  $2,246.80CON-STP-SPINFRAF SMARTNET 8X5XNBD UCS 6248 FI w/ 12p L

 4  4  $0.00  $0.00UCS-ACC-6248UP UCS 6248UP Chassis Accessory Kit

 5  4  $0.00  $0.00UCS-BLKE-6200 UCS 6200 Series Expansion Module Blank

 6  8  $0.00  $0.00UCS-FAN-6248UP UCS 6248UP Fan Module

 7  4  $0.00  $0.00UCS-FI-DL2 UCS 6248 Layer 2 Daughter Card

 8  8  $0.00  $0.00UCS-PSU-6248UP-AC UCS 6248UP Power Supply/100-240VAC

 9  8  $0.00  $0.00CAB-C13-C14-2M Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length

 10  24  $0.00  $0.00DS-SFP-FC8G-SW 8 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC

 11  8  $0.00  $0.00SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module

 12  16  $0.00  $0.00SFP-H10GB-CU3M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter

 13  4  $0.00  $0.00N10-MGT011 UCS Manager v2.1

 14  8  $7,262.50  $58,100.00UCS-SP-ENVP-B200M3 (Not a standalone SKU) B200M3 w/2xE5-2665,128GB,1240 VIC

 15  8  $180.40  $1,443.20CON-SNT-SPVPB200 SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Smart Play B200 M3 Server
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 16  16  $0.00  $0.00N20-BBLKD UCS 2.5 inch HDD blanking panel

 17  16  $0.00  $0.00UCS-CPU-E5-2665 2.40 GHz E5-2665/115W 8C/20MB Cache/DDR3 1600MHz

 18  64  $0.00  $0.00UCS-MR-1X162RY-A 16GB DDR3-1600-MHz RDIMM/PC3-12800/dual rank/1.35v

 19  16  $0.00  $0.00UCSB-HS-01-EP CPU Heat Sink for UCS B200 M3 and B420 M3

 20  8  $0.00  $0.00UCSB-MLOM-40G-01 Cisco UCS VIC 1240 modular LOM for M3 blade servers

 21  8  $0.00  $0.00UCSB-MLOM-PT-01 Cisco UCS Port Expander Card (mezz) for VIC 1240 modular LOM

 22  2  $5,796.00  $11,592.00UCS-SP-INFRA-CHSS UCS SP BASE 5108 Blade Svr AC Chassis

 23  2  $67.24  $134.48CON-SNT-SPINFRAC SMARTNET 8X5XNBD UCS SP BASE 5108 Bla

 24  2  $0.00  $0.00N01-UAC1 Single phase AC power module for UCS 5108

 25  2  $0.00  $0.00N20-CAK Accessory kit for UCS 5108 Blade Server Chassis

 26  16  $0.00  $0.00N20-CBLKB1 Blade slot blanking panel for UCS 5108/single slot

 27  16  $0.00  $0.00N20-FAN5 Fan module for UCS 5108

 28  2  $0.00  $0.00N20-FW011 UCS Blade Server Chassis FW Package 2.1

 29  4  $0.00  $0.00UCS-IOM-2208XP UCS 2208XP I/O Module (8 External, 32 Internal 10Gb Ports)

 30  8  $0.00  $0.00UCSB-PSU-2500ACPL 2500W Platinum AC Hot Plug Power Supply for UCS 5108 Chassis

 31  8  $0.00  $0.00CAB-C19-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors

 32  10  $1,743.00  $17,430.00UCS-SD400G0KA2-G= 400GB 2.5 Enterprise Value SSD

 33  2  $30,800.00  $61,600.00N5548UP-4N2248TF Nexus 5548UP/4xN2248TP/32xFET

 34  2  $0.00  $0.00CON-SNT-48U448TF SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Nexus 5548UP/4xN2248TP/32xFET

 35  64  $0.00  $0.00FET-10G 10G Line Extender for FEX

 36  2  $0.00  $0.00N5548-ACC-KIT Nexus 5548 Chassis Accessory Kit
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 37  2  $0.00  $0.00N55-M-BLNK Nexus 5500 Module Blank Cover

 38  2  $0.00  $0.00N5K-C5548UP-BUN Nexus 5548UP in N5548UP-N2K Bundle

 39  2  $1,057.03  $2,114.06CON-SNT-C5548UPB SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Nexus 5548UP in N5548UP-N2K Bundle

 40  8  $0.00  $0.00N2K-C2248TPE-FA-B Standard Airflow pack:N2K-C2248TP-E-1GE, 2 AC PS, 1Fan

 41  8  $168.68  $1,349.44CON-SNT-2248EFAB SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Standard Airflow pack:N2K-C2248TP-E-1GE

 42  4  $0.00  $0.00N55-PAC-750W Nexus 5500 PS, 750W, Front to Back Airflow

 43  2  $0.00  $0.00N55-DL2 Nexus 5548 Layer 2 Daughter Card

 44  4  $82.50  $330.00SFP-H10GB-CU1M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter

 45  2  $0.00  $0.00N5KUK9-513N2.1 Nexus 5000 Base OS Software Rel 5.1(3)N2(1)

 46  2  $0.00  $0.00N55-VMFEXK9 Nexus 5500 series VM-FEX license

 47  2  $1,760.00  $3,520.00N5548-EL2-P-SSK9 Limited Time Promotion-Nexus 5548 Enhanced Layer 2 License

 48  4  $0.00  $0.00CAB-C13-C14-2M Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length

 49  16  $0.00  $0.00CAB-C13-C14-2M Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length

 50  4  $0.00  $0.00N5548P-FAN Nexus 5548P Fan Module

 51  4  $14,080.00  $56,320.00N5K-C5548UP-FA Nexus 5548 UP Chassis, 32 10GbE Ports, 2 PS, 2 Fans

 52  4  $1,258.58  $5,034.32CON-SNT-C5548UP SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Nexus 5548 UP Chassis, 32 10GbE Ports

 53  4  $0.00  $0.00N5548-ACC-KIT Nexus 5548 Chassis Accessory Kit

 54  4  $0.00  $0.00N55-M-BLNK Nexus 5500 Module Blank Cover

 55  8  $0.00  $0.00N55-PAC-750W Nexus 5500 PS, 750W, Front to Back Airflow

 56  4  $0.00  $0.00N55-DL2 Nexus 5548 Layer 2 Daughter Card

 57  8  $82.50  $660.00SFP-H10GB-CU1M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter
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 58  4  $0.00  $0.00N5KUK9-513N2.1 Nexus 5000 Base OS Software Rel 5.1(3)N2(1)

 59  4  $0.00  $0.00N55-VMFEXK9 Nexus 5500 series VM-FEX license

 60  4  $1,760.00  $7,040.00N5548-EL2-P-SSK9 Limited Time Promotion-Nexus 5548 Enhanced Layer 2 License

 61  8  $0.00  $0.00CAB-C13-C14-2M Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length

 62  8  $0.00  $0.00N5548P-FAN Nexus 5548P Fan Module

 63  2  $6,050.00  $12,100.00N2K-C2248TF-E Nexus 2248TP-E with 8 FET, choice of airflow/power

 64  2  $0.00  $0.00CON-SNT-C2248TFE SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Null SKU-No line item services included

 65  2  $0.00  $0.00N2K-F10G-F10G N2K Uplink option FET-10G to FET-10G

 66  4  $0.00  $0.00CAB-C13-C14-2M Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length

 67  16  $0.00  $0.00FET-10G 10G Line Extender for FEX

 68  2  $0.00  $0.00N2248TP-E-FA-BUN Standard Airflow pack:N2K-C2248TP-E-1GE, 2 AC PS, 1Fan

 69  2  $194.63  $389.26CON-SNT-2248EFA SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Standard Airflow pack:N2K-C2248TP-E-1GE

 70  24  $143.00  $3,432.00SFP-10G-AOC10M= 10GBASE Active Optical SFP+ Cable, 10M

 71  12  $547.25  $6,567.00SFP-10G-SR= 10GBASE-SR SFP Module

 72  12  $1,097.25  $13,167.00X2-10GB-SR= 10GBASE-SR X2 Module

 73  12  $25.98  $311.76F1241211214-010 SC/LC Multimode Duplex 50/125micron PVC fiber OM3

 74  1  $8,529.00  $8,529.00SSCS Professional Services

 75  2  $0.00  $0.00TRN-CLC-000 10 Prepaid Training Credits

 76  25  $323.98  $8,099.50I350T4BLK Intel GigE ETH I350 SVR NIC 4PT PCIE RJ45 VT-C
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Quote Expires January 31, 2014
Total  $297,997.82

Quote #Accepted by: Date: PO:
SSIQ17739-02

* Unless otherwise stated, Quotes are valid for 30 days from the quote date
* All shipping is FOB Source. Shipping and handling charges are the responsibility of the customer and will be added at the time of invoicing.
* Applicable taxes are the responsibility of the customer, and will be added at the time of invoicing unless a valid resale or exemption is on
file at the Company's corporate office.
* Please include Company Remit To address on purchase order.
* Cancellation and/or restocking fees may apply if the order is cancelled or changed after the purchase order is received.
* Returns: RMA# must be issued prior to return. Software must be unopened with original manufacturer seal unbroken.
* Lease pricing may be available. Contact your sales representative for more information.
* All quotes are in US Dollars.

Texas DIR Customers Please Note

If your Order is being placed pursuant to a Texas DIR Contract, your Order is subject to the Terms and Conditions of that Contract and the above
Terms and Conditions do not apply to your Order.  Please refer to the specific DIR Contract(s) covering the Products on this Quote for further
details.
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